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From:
Sent: 13 August 2020 12:46
To: Tasker, Nichola; 
Cc: ; Eavis, Anna; 
Subject: RE: English Heritage - A303 Stonehenge Development Consent Order

Nichola 
 
Thanks‐I think this will go live on the PINS website tomorrow so there may well be a reaction from the Stonehenge 
Alliance et al fairly promptly. 
 

‐do we need a short reactive statement ? 
 
Thanks 

 
 

From: Tasker, Nichola  
Sent: 13 August 2020 12:36 
To:  
Cc: ; Eavis, Anna;  
Subject: FW: English Heritage - A303 Stonehenge Development Consent Order 
 
 

 
Thanks very much for getting this submitted – a great weight off my mind. 
 
Just so everyone is aware – there were no further comments following Kate M’s suggested amend of yesterday so 
the attached submitted below is as the final, final draft that you all saw yesterday.  
 
Thank you  for all your efforts on this, particularly  . It will be interesting to see the responses from others 
once they come into the public domain.  are you able to keep track of this and alert us once they become 
available? – thank you. 
Regards, 
Nichola 

Nichola Tasker  |  Stonehenge Director |  Historic Properties Department 
 
   
English Heritage | The Engine House 
Firefly Avenue | Swindon SN2 2EH 
 

 
  
www.english-heritage.org.uk 

www.facebook.com/englishheritage 

www.twitter.com/EnglishHeritage  
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From: Mavor, Kate <Kate.Mavor@English‐Heritage.org.uk>  
Sent: 13 August 2020 12:09 
To: A303Stonehenge@planninginspectorate.gov.uk 
Cc: Tasker, Nichola <Nichola.Tasker@english‐heritage.org.uk> 
Subject: English Heritage ‐ A303 Stonehenge Development Consent Order 

 
Good afternoon,  
 
Please see attached from English Heritage regarding the A303 Stonehenge Development 
Consent Order.  
 
If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me directly. 
 
Kind regards, 
Kate  
  
Kate Mavor  |  Chief Executive 
  
English Heritage 
100 Wood Street, London EC2V 7AN 

 
  
www.english-heritage.org.uk 
www.facebook.com/englishheritage 
www.twitter.com/EnglishHeritage 
  

 




